
 

Utilities Advisory Board                    Meets Quarterly on the Fourth Tuesday @ 6pm             Expirations in November 

MEMBER ADDRESS PHONE APPOINTED EXPIRES 

David Greenwell 

 

 

2813 Kenyon Ave.  

Cocoa, FL 32926 

 

 

5255734@gmail.com  

321-525-5734 01/2019 Appointed 2022 

Wesley Park 1112 Abington St. 

Cocoa, FL 32922 

 

Wesley.n.park@gmail.com 

298-2685 (H) 

298-4943(W) 

05/17 Appointed  2020 

David Prather (replaced R. 

Holt’s term) 

29 Riverside Drive #401 

Cocoa, FL 32922 

 

david@prather.org 

 

407-620-3144 

(cell) 

09/18 Appointed 2020 

David H. Jollay 

Vacancy 

1515 N. Indian River Drive 

Cocoa, FL 32922 

 

dhjollay@yahoo.com 

 

452-8694 (H) 

327-6479 (w) 

432-2006 (C) 

12/17 Reappointed 

03/16 Appointed 

(fulfilled term of F. 

Barzee) 

2020 

Barbara Kinsey 

 

1628 Manor Drive 

Cocoa, FL 32922 

 

bsgouraki@gmail.com  

 

 

638-0269 (H) 

652-9049 (C) 

02/16 Appointed 

(fulfilled vacancy 

from A. Sims) 

11/17 Reappointed 

2020 

Vacancy - 1st Alternate Member     

VACANCY-2nd Alternate     

Brevard County Member(s) 

 

Mark Reagan, JD, PE, Engineer 

III, Utility Services Department,  

Alternate 

 

 

2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, 

Building A-213 

Viera FL  32940 

 

Address same as above 

 

633-2089 

mreagan@bre

vardcounty.us 

 

steve.peffer@b

revardcounty.u

s 

 

Notice of 

appointment 

received 6/11/2010 

 

Jeff Ratliff 

Capital Projects Director 

City of Cape Canaveral 

100 Polk Avenue 

Cape Canaveral, FL 32920 

 

j.ratliff@cityofcapecanaveral.co

m 

321-868-1223 

 

  

Scott Barber 

Director, Water Reclamation 

 

City of Cocoa Beach 

1600 Minutemen Causeway 

Cocoa Beach, FL 32932 

 

sbarber@cityofcocoabeach.com 

321-868-3321   

Matthew Trine 

Finance Director 

City of Rockledge 

1600 Huntington Lane 

Rockledge, FL 32955 

 

mtrine@cityofrockledge.org 

321-221-7540   
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LIAISON Councilmember Koss 321-474-8445 Updated 12/18  

Counsel:  None     

RECORDING SECRETARY Norma Hernandez 433-8701   

 


